PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Actual product characteristics may vary. Bright Light reserves the right to improve, modify or update the product designs without prior notice.
INPUT VOLTS 200–240V AC
OPERATING TEMP. -25°C ~ +45°C
DISTANCE FROM
INSTALLATION
(Secondary Output)
Recommended
under 10 metres
CODE OUTPUT
WATTS
OUTPUT
AMPS
POWER
FACTOR AC INRUSH CURRENT DIMENSIONS
BK-PGV030-24V0 30W 1.25A 0.99 12.75A peak, 290us duration (50% Ipeak) W50 × H16 × L155mm
BK-PGV060-24V0 60W 2.5A 0.99 19.2A peak, 360us duration (50% Ipeak) W57.5 × H18 × L160mm
BK-PGV100-24V0 100W 4.2A 0.99 34.6A peak, 334us duration (50% Ipeak) W63.2 × H22 × L185mm
BK-PGV150-24V0 150W 6.25A 0.99 31A peak, 334us duration (50% Ipeak) W63.2 × H22 × L185mm
WARRANTY 5 years
COMPLIANCE
INGRESS
PROTECTION
Indoor use only
HOUSING Plastic
MOUNTING Mounting tabs at each end
ELECTRICAL
PROTECTION
Short circuit, overload
protection
CONNECTION
METHOD
30W / 60W / 150W Models
Primary: Concealed snap
lever terminals. 0.5–2.5mm
TPS
Secondary: Concealed
screw terminals. 0.75–2.5mm
TPS
100W Model
Concealed screw terminals
Input cable: 0.5-2.5mm TPS
CONTROL Dimmable on the secondary
output only by PWM
24V POWER SUPPLIES | BOKE 30W, 60W, 100W, 150W | IP20
24V
DC
30W / 60W / 150W MODELS
0800 952 000 | www.brightlight.co.nz | BRIGHTLIGHT